

Wildwood Lane And Oxbow Lane Improvement Project

BID SUMMARY

Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review

BASE BID

2/17/2023

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	S and L Contractors LLC.		Midwest Construction Inc.		Crossroads Paving		KM Construction Corp.		Reivax Construction Corp.		Riverview Paving		Black Rock Enterprises LLC.		DLS Contracting Inc.		Top Line Construction Corp.		4 Clean-Up Inc.		Cifelli & Son General Contracting Inc.		AJM Contracting Inc.					
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 425.00
2	DRUM	UNIT	50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
3	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,044.15	\$ 6,044.15	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23,891.20	\$ 23,891.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	
6	PARKING AND MATERIAL STORAGE	ALLOW	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
8	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLLAR	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
9	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	400	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00
10	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 267.13	\$ 5,342.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	SY	7980	\$ 4.25	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 37,905.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,920.00	\$ 4.05	\$ 32,319.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 30,723.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 31,122.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 33,915.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 61,446.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 31,122.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 31,122.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 31,122.00
12	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	105	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 4,866.75	\$ 62.48	\$ 6,560.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 32.67	\$ 3,430.35	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00
13	TACK COAT	GAL	1205	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,435.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,205.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00
14	PRIME COAT	GAL	30	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
15	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	1180	\$ 106.75	\$ 125,965.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 106,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 115,640.00	\$ 94.82	\$ 111,887.60	\$ 93.50	\$ 110,330.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 113,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 109,740.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 120,360.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 112,100.00
16	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	191	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,235.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,190.00	\$ 142.75	\$ 27,265.25	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,965.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,650.00	\$ 129.40	\$ 24,715.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 19,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,785.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,785.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 25,785.00
17	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	702	\$ 67.00	\$ 47,034.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,180.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 94,770.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 82,836.00	\$ 132.80	\$ 93,225.60	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 137.59	\$ 96,588.18	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 105,300.00
18	10" DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE	LF	16	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 318.28	\$ 5,092.48	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 175.73	\$ 2,811.68	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00
19	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 365.66	\$ 365.66	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	
20	CURB PIECE	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 417.39	\$ 417.39	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
21	INLET, TYPE B	UNIT	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,231.09	\$ 41,848.72	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
22	INLET TYPE D	UNIT	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 5,458.00	\$ 32,748.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,834.97	\$ 29,009.82	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
23	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 8,240.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,261.67	\$ 5,261.67	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
24	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	5	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 894.00	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,408.29	\$ 7,041.45	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 88.60	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 41.39	\$ 4,139.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	BELGIAN BLOCK CURB	LF	1745	\$ 42.00	\$ 73,290.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 61,075.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 69,800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 55,840.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 53,658.75	\$ 36.00	\$ 62,820.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 55,840.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 64,565.00	\$ 55.55	\$ 96,934.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 71,545.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 66,310.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 75,035.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 75,035.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 75,035.00
27	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4"	LF	590	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,327.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,239.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,357.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,357.00
28	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	18	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 891.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 891.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,080.00
29	STREET NAME SIGN & POST	UNIT	3	\$ 825.00	\$ 2,475.00																										